A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH MIAMI RESCUE MISSION, INC., D/B/A BROWARD OUTREACH CENTER, FOR THE PROVISION OF A LOW-DEMAND PLACEMENT PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.000.00.

WHEREAS, The Miami Rescue Mission, Inc., d/b/a Broward Outreach Center ("BOC"), provides shelter, meals and life changing essential services to homeless individuals and families at its facility located at 2056 Scott Street; and

WHEREAS, BOC currently has 30 low-demand placement overnight beds available to serve homeless persons who merely need a meal and a safe place to spend the night, but require no additional services; and

WHEREAS, BOC seeks to continue the "Low-Demand Placement Program" for homeless persons and has requested financial assistance from the City; and

WHEREAS, the Low-Demand Placement Program is an eligible CDBG Public Service activity; and

WHEREAS, on May 16, 2018, the City Commission passed and adopted a Resolution, which amended the One Year Action Plan for Federal Fiscal Years 2009-2010, 2013-2014, 2015-2016, 2016-2017 and 2017-2018, to re-allocate \$40,000.00 in CDBG funds to BOC for the provision of Low-Demand Placement Overnight Beds; and

WHEREAS, an account will be established in the appropriate fund to appropriate and disburse grant funding for the Low-Demand Placement Program; and

WHEREAS, Broward County has agreed to provide financial assistance to BOC for the Low-Demand Placement Program in an amount equivalent to that being provided by the City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the foregoing "Vocanfirmed as being true and correct and are incorp	WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and porated in this Resolution.
Section 2: That it approves and appropriate City officials, of the attached agreem Mission, Inc., d/b/a Broward Outreach Center, togas may be acceptable to the City Manager a sufficiency by the City Attorney.	gether with such non-material changes
Section 3: That this Resolution immediately upon its passage and adoption.	shall be in full force and effect
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of, 2018
JC	OSH LEVY, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.	
DOUGLAS R. GONZALES, CITY ATTORNEY	